## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1646, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY MR. SANDERS OF VERMONT AND MRS. MORELLA OF MARYLAND

Page 95, after line 3, add the following:

1	SEC. 706. AMENDMENTS TO THE VICTIMS OF TRAFFICKING
2	AND VIOLENCE PROTECTION ACT OF 2000.
3	(a) Assistance for Victims in Other Coun-
4	TRIES.—Section 107(a)(1) of the Victims of Trafficking
5	and Violence Protection Act of 2000 is amended by adding
6	at the end the following: "In addition, such programs and
7	initiatives shall, to the maximum extent practicable, in-
8	clude the following:
9	"(A) Support for local in-country non-
10	governmental organization-operated hotlines,
11	culturally and linguistically appropriate protec-
12	tive shelters, and regional and international
13	nongovernmental organization networks and
14	databases on trafficking, including support to
15	assist nongovernmental organizations in estab-
16	lishing service centers and systems that are mo-
17	bile and extend beyond large cities.
18	"(B) Support for nongovernmental organi-
19	zations and advocates to provide legal, social,

and other services and assistance to trafficked



20

1	individuals, particularly those individuals in de-
2	tention.
3	"(C) Education and training for trafficked
4	women and girls upon their return home.
5	"(D) The safe reintegration of trafficked
6	individuals into an appropriate community or
7	family, with full respect for the wishes, dignity,
8	and safety of the trafficked individual.
9	"(E) Support for increasing or developing
10	programs to assist families of victims in locat-
11	ing, repatriating, and treating their trafficked
12	family members.".
13	(b) Authorization of Appropriations.—Section
14	113 of the Victims of Trafficking and Violence Protection
15	Act of 2000 is amended—
16	(1) in subsection (a), by striking "for fiscal
17	year 2002" and inserting "for each of the fiscal
18	years 2002 and 2003";
19	(2) in subsection (c)—
20	(A) in paragraph (1), by striking "and
21	\$10,000,000 for fiscal year 2002" and inserting
22	", \$10,000,000 for fiscal year 2002, and
23	\$15,000,000 for fiscal year 2003"; and



1	(B) in paragraph (2), by striking "for fis-
2	cal year 2001" and inserting "for each of the
3	fiscal years 2001, 2002, and 2003"; and
4	(3) in paragraphs (1) and (2) of subsection (e),
5	by striking "and $$10,000,000$ for fiscal year $2002$ "
6	each place it appears and inserting ", \$10,000,000
7	for fiscal year 2002, and \$15,000,000 for fiscal year
8	2003".

